

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-1154	Version: 1			
Туре:	Closed Sess	ion Item	Status:	Closed Session	
File created:	11/8/2016		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	11/15/2016		Final action:	11/15/2016	
Title:	body will hold Parkway Pha 1) APN 051-2 successor in 2) APN 051-2 Laurence E. Instructions t	d a closed sessi ase 1A CIP No 7 250-65 (formerly trust, under the 250-61 (formerly and Jacqueline to negotiator wil	ion to give instructic 72375, regarding the 9 051-250-12): Laur 2009 Abel Disclain y 051-250-46): Laur Abel Family Trust c	- Conference with Real Prop ns to its negotiator regarding e real properties described as ence E. Abel and Jacqueline her Trust dated October 8, 20 ence E. Abel and Jacqueline lated October 8, 2009. terms of payment. Kyle Lassi n.)	the Diamond Springs follows: Abel, Trustees or their 09; and Abel, Trustees of the
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	on	Result

11/15/2016 1 Board of Supervisors No Action Reported.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8 - Conference with Real Property Negotiator: This body will hold a closed session to give instructions to its negotiator regarding the Diamond Springs Parkway Phase 1A CIP No 72375, regarding the real properties described as follows: 1) APN 051-250-65 (formerly 051-250-12): Laurence E. Abel and Jacqueline Abel, Trustees or their successor in trust, under the 2009 Abel Disclaimer Trust dated October 8, 2009; and 2) APN 051-250-61 (formerly 051-250-46): Laurence E. Abel and Jacqueline Abel, Trustees of the Laurence E. and Jacqueline Abel Family Trust dated October 8, 2009.

Instructions to negotiator will concern price and terms of payment. Kyle Lassner will be the negotiator on behalf of El Dorado County. (Est. Time: 5 Min.)